BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 529-226-113
Issue 1, September 1968
AT & TCo Special
TELEPHONE SETS-2626A 1
IDENTIFICATION, INSTALLATION, OPERATION,
CONNECTIONS, AND MAINTENANCE

System No. 307 and is arranged for TOUCH-TONE®
dial calling on 2- or 4-wire lines.
ORDERING GUIDE
Set, Telephone, 2626A1-3
Note: Set is available in black (-03) only.
Fig. 1-2626A 1 Telephone Set
(a) Replaceable Components (Fig. 2 and 3)
• Buzzer, KS-8109L2
• Cord, Mounting, D120F-3
• Dial, 22D3
• Faceplate Assembly, 220A1-78
• Components of 220A1-78 Faceplate Assembly
P-20F627 Mat (silver)
P-20F640 Faceplate
• Key, 598A
• Key, 599A
• Lamp, 51A
• P-27E737 Relay Assembly (FW and PC)
• P-44E508 Bezel
Fig. 2-2626A 1 Telephone Set, Cover Removed
© American Telephone and Telegraph Company, 1968
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
SECTION 529-226-113
• Components of P-44E508 Bezel
P-44E505 Upper Bezel
P-44E506 Lower Bezel
P-44E507 Bezel Retainer
RM-712661 Bezel Clip
RM-712662 Bezel Spring
• P-84C003 Housing Assembly
• Ringer, NlA
• Set, Hand, G3Y -3
• P-44E129, Strip, Designation (for 598A and
599A keys)-Shipped loose
(b) Replaceable Optional Components
• Diode, 440A
DESIGN FEATURES
• Six transfer line switch
• 2- or 4-wire operation (using FW relay)
• Multiple keys arranged for line pickup,
holding, and control
• Expanded dialing function (using four
precedence keys and PC relay)
• Common audible ringer
• AC or DC operated buzzer (auxiliary audible
signal)
APPLICATION
• Central office or PBX 2- or 4-wire line
circuits in conjunction with lAl and 1A2 key
telephone systems. ·
P-26EI96
DIAL
MOUNTING
PLATE
Fig. 3-2626A 1 Telephone Set, Components
Page 2
3. INSTALLATION
(a) Planning
• Safety for yourself, customer, and maintenance
personnel
• Location-desk, console, table, etc.
• Space requirements
• Distance between associated equipment and
apparatus
• General appearance of installation
(b) Installing
• Install sets in accordance with standard
installation procedures.
• Connect the plug-ended mounting cord to
the appropriate connector cable.
4. OPERATION
• Refer to appropriate section in Division 480
(covering Switching System No. 307) for